
Maritime Provinces and Quebec: 
Concrete reinforcing bars .... 2,756 2 1 238 71353 9,342r 

Other hot rolled bars ........ 4,058 3,394 14,825 14,019 1' 
Cold finished bars ........... (1) (1) (1) (1) 
Plates 	....................... 4 1 184 4 1 839 18,350 19,55or 
Sheet and strip .............. 4,334 3 2 809 15,574 

15,735r 

Galv. sheet & strip, template 1,943 1,989 7,000 7 1452 
Heavy structural beams ....... 1,812 4008 7 1 269 14,90lr 
Bar size structural shapes ... 1 1 679 1,701 5 1 662 7,229 1' 
Other structural shapes ...... 2014 2002 8,847 10,473r 
Misc, metals, ferrous & other. (1) (1) (1) (1) 

(i) Incomplete response. 
r - Revised. 
Note: 	Production and shipment data are published in "Primary Iron 

(Monthly), Catalogue No. 41-001, available at 34 a copy, $3 

11,674 8 1 602 
15,610 18,774 

(1) (1) 
13,316 22,941 
10,128 12 9 555 
4,060 6 9 648 
7010 16,424 
6,484 7,515 
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tons 

Total Canada: 
Concrete reinforcing bars 
Other hot rolled bars 
Cold finished bars 
Plates 
Sheet and strip 
Galv. sheet & strip, template 
Heavy structural beams 
Bar size structural shapes ... 
Other structural shapes 
Misc. metals, ferrous & other. 

7,180 
11,512 

(1) 
20,576 
30,119 
7,460 
8,881 
6,114 
8,357 

(1) 

6,919 
10,679 

(1) 
20,172 
20,675 
7,678 I  
9,694 
5,990 
8,575 

(1)  

21,723 
42,068 

(1) 
77,874 

103,914 
27,097 
34,542 
21,117 
30,957 

(1) 

25 ,203r 
42 , 472r 

(1) 
78,693 1' 

84,152r 
3l,865r 
39 ,221r 
24,113 r 
35,507 r 

(1)  

27,94]. 
43,066 

(1) 
58,297 
63,727 
25,537 
39,970 
19,643 
29,261 

(1) 

24,217 
49,425 

(1) 
77,702 
85,682 
34,178 
48,447 
26,566 
39,530 

(1) 
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1,512 
4,764 

(1) 
12,088 
23,838 
4,180 
4,409 
2,717 
3,959 

(1) 

1,140 
4,510 

(1) 
10,250 
14,967 
4,115 
3,490 
2,764 
3,833 

(1) 

4,943 
17,744 

(1) 
44,831 
81,772 
15,137 
17,933 
10,068 
14,543 

(1) 

4,O17' 
18,202 1' 

(1) 
4.1,419" 
61,477 1' 
17, 887r 

16,854" 

l6,5o2r 
(1) 

6,900 
13,191 

(1) 
23,898 
45,429 
15,000 
19,101 
6,231 

10,447 
(1) 

7,068 
17,113 

(1) 
35,719 
62,908 
18,478 
19,703 
11,642 
13,636 

(1) 

(4) 
1,957 

(4) 
2,393 
1,251 

(1+ ) 
1,039 
1,376 
1,513 

(1) 

(4) 
2,769 

(4) 
2,983 
1,504 

(4) 
1,003 
1,648 
2,121 

(1) 

(4) 
2,848 

(4) 
3,211 
1,217 

(4) 
2,093 
1,197 
1,610 

(1) 

(4) 
3,503 

(4) 
3,824 
1,813 

(4) 
2,147 
2,325 
2,983 

(1) 

(4) 
	

(4) 
649 
	

765 
(4) 
	

(4) 
872 
	

784 
4.11 
	

396 
(4) 
	

(4) 
368 
	

223 
532 
	

403 
405 
	

636 
(1) 
	

(1) 

(4) 
2,085 

(4) 
2,668 
1,444 

(4) 
2,073 
1,14.0 
1,958 

(1) 

(4) 
1,814 

(L1.) 
2,319 
1,143 

(4) 
1,286 
1,333 
1 1464 

(1) 

(4) 
3,553 

(4) 
4,720 
1,937 

(4) 
4,473 
2,211 
2,708 

(1) 

(4) 
3,353 

(4) 
3,961 
1,972 

(4) 
3,704 
2,108 
3,042 

(1) 

(4) 
	

(4) 
674 
	

496 
(4) 
	

(4) 
802 
	

597 
338 
	

333 
(4) 
	

(4) 
503 
	

281 
305 
	

379 
508 
	

368 
(1) 
	

(1) 

(2) 
1,367 

316 
2,630 
1,198 
801 

1,789 
881 

1,171 

2018 

(2) 
1,514 

219 
3,702 
1,170 

715 
1,192 

743 
1,436 

3,282 

(2) 
5,457 
1,128 
9,632 
3,873 
3,155 
6,228 
2,871 
4,096 

8,545 

(2) 
5, 668r 
9311' 

12,422" 
4 , 293r 
3,252 
5,3.77r 
2,685 1' 
4,947r 

12,243 

(2) 
7,864 
1,989 

13,152 
5,016 
4,516 
6,993 
3,220 
5,282 

10,571 

(2) 
6,682 
1,960 

11,257 
6,434 
5,404 
6,469 
2,976 
6,066 

9,001 

ferrous & other" to avoid disclosing 
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tons 
Ontario: 

Concrete reinforcing bars 
Other hot rolled bars 
Cold finished bars 
Plates 
Sheet and strip 
Galv. sheet & strip, template 
Heavy structural beams 
Bar size structural shapes 
Other structural shapes 
Misc, metals, ferrous & other. 

Manitoba and Saskatchewan: 
Concrete reinforcing bars 
Other hot rolled bars 
Cold finished bars 
Plates 
Sheet and strip 
Galv. sheet & strip, template 
Heavy structural beams 
Bar size structural shapes 
Other structural shapes 
Misc, metals, ferrous & other. 

Alberta: 
Concrete reinforcing bars 
Other hot rolled bars ,....... 
Cold finished bars 
Plates 
Sheet and strip 
Galv. sheet & strip, template 
Heavy structural beams 
Bar size structural shapes ... 
Other structural shapes 
Misc, metals, ferrous & other. 

British Columbia: 
Concrete reinforcing bars 
Other hot rolled bars 
Cold finished bars 
Plates 
Sheet and strip 
Galv. sheet & strip, template 
Heavy structural beams 
Bar size structural shapes ... 
Other structural shapes 
Misc, metals, ferrous & other 

T17 Incomplete response. 
(2) Data included in "Misc, metals, 

individual operations. 
Includes concrete reinforcing bars, wire rods, tinpiate, pipes and tubes, 
stainless steels, alloy steels, aluminum and alloys, copper and alloys and 
other non-ferrous metals. 
ilithheld to avoid disclosing individual operations. 

r - Revised. 


